PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7400353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
READ MCCARTY	06/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDBOX MEDICAL LLC	
Street Address:	750 CORPORATE PARK DRIVE, 750 CORPORATE PARK DRIVE, 750 CO	
City:	PEMBROKE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02359	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D691277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7816087221

Email: rmccarty@sandboxmedical.com

Correspondent Name: READ MCCARTY

Address Line 1: 750 CORPORATE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: PEMBROKE, MASSACHUSETTS 02359

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	READ MCCARTY	
SIGNATURE:	/rea mccarty/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=mccarty patent transfer#page1.tif

PATENT 507353432 REEL: 060306 FRAME: 0900

To whom it may concern June 24, 2022

I hereby transfer all title and rights for US design patent D691,277 to Sandbox Medical LLC for the compensation of \$1.00 which I have duly received.

Electronically signed /read mccarty/

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 060306 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 06/24/2022